HIGHWAYS

CASE NO.

471283/4854
72/2807897

475711/4862
95

DATE

19.9.23/2.1.2

23.10.23/3.1

.24

LOCATION

Moor
Road

Otby Lane
(reported
by
residents)

ISSUE

Drop off at
edge of road
& potholes

Blocked
drains/erosio
n of road

OUTCOME

Dangerous drop off at edge of road &
potholes. 13/10 Potholes repaired &
drop off had some stones put in place
plus bollards as warning. To be reported
again as still a drop off needs more
permanent/substantial repair 2/1/24
Reported as stones have been washed
away & leaving a large drop off again.
29.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 29/5
Reported again as nothing done 30/5
Investigating 4/7 Asked for update from
lan Booth who is dealing with it. 20/2/25
Road closed as dealing with pipe in
verge to alleviate flooding & then will do
repair of drop off

23/10 Due to large amount of rainfall &
extreme conditions will not be looked at
at this time. All drains will be inspected
in coming weeks. 22.1.24 Job allocated
by Highways 8/11 Not yet done asked to
request job again



2812406/282
2841/456779
5

2828140

4201166/4201
163/2834060

4201500

2843398/2843
399

15.7.24/7.11
.24/17.12.24

2.1.25

11.2.25

21.2.25

9.5.25

Moor
Road

Gipsy Lane

Walesby
Hill
(reported
by resident)

at railway
crossing

Otby Lane
(reported
by
residents)

Erosion of
road edge

3 large
potholes

Fire hydrant
sunk below
road surface

Salt bin

Potholes

uywin

300mm into carriageway. 8/11 Asked to
look again at 2807897 also & pothole in
between 17/12 Inspection done 2/1/25
Looking to do permanent fix once
flooding subsided. 20/2/25 Road closed
as dealing with pipe in verge to alleviate
flooding & then will do repair to drop off
23/4 email received from Jeremy Rowett
saying repaired but asking if correct
location or other another. 24/4 email sent
to Jeremy saying it had not been
repaired & barriers still in situ 13/5 Rang
Highways to chase for an update from
Jeremy
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Between Usselby Plantation entrance &
railway line 3 large potholes at edge of road.
Several others in that stretch of road of
varying sizes 24/1/25 Job allocated to
contractors

12/2/95 Traffic cone put in place & Highways
say reported it to AWA who are responsible
for it. 20/2 checked & as couldn’t see it
reported. Now reported directly to AWA Ref
27124017

Overgrown & empty

At entrance to West Wolds & opposite
Swallows
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