HIGHWAYS				
CASE NO.	DATE	LOCATION	ISSUE	OUTCOME
471283/4854 72/2807897	19.9.23/2.1.2	Moor Road	Drop off at edge of road & potholes	Dangerous drop off at edge of road & potholes. 13/10 Potholes repaired & drop off had some stones put in place plus bollards as warning. To be reported again as still a drop off needs more permanent/substantial repair 2/1/24 Reported as stones have been washed away & leaving a large drop off again. 29.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 29/5 Reported again as nothing done 30/5 Investigating 4/7 Asked for update from lan Booth who is dealing with it. 20/2/25 Road closed as dealing with pipe in verge to alleviate flooding & then will do repair of drop off
				23/10 Due to large amount of rainfall &
475711/4862 95	23.10.23/3.1		Blocked drains/erosio	extreme conditions will not be looked at at this time. All drains will be inspected in coming weeks. 22.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet done asked to request job again

2812406/282 2841/456779 5	15.7.24/7.11 .24/17.12.24		Erosion of road edge	300mm into carriageway. 8/11 Asked to look again at 2807897 also & pothole in between 17/12 Inspection done 2/1/25 Looking to do permanent fix once flooding subsided. 20/2/25 Road closed as dealing with pipe in verge to alleviate flooding & then will do repair to drop off 23/4 email received from Jeremy Rowett saying repaired but asking if correct location or other another. 24/4 email sent to Jeremy saying it had not been repaired & barriers still in situ 13/5 Rang Highways to chase for an update from Jeremy
2828140	2.1.25	Gipsy Lane	3 large potholes	Between Usselby Plantation entrance & railway line 3 large potholes at edge of road. Several others in that stretch of road of varying sizes 24/1/25 Job allocated to contractors
	11.2.25	(reported by resident) at railway	Fire hydrant sunk below road surface	12/2/95 Traffic cone put in place & Highways say reported it to AWA who are responsible for it. 20/2 checked & as couldn't see it reported. Now reported directly to AWA Ref 27124017
4201500	21.2.25	crossing	Salt bin	Overgrown & empty
2843398/2843 399	9.5.25	Otby Lane (reported by residents)	Potholes	At entrance to West Wolds & opposite Swallows